Women’s Amutot Initiative Committee
Tracey Spiegelman, Chair

The Women’s Amutot Initiative allocates funds from the Greater Miami Jewish Federation’s Annual Campaign to organizations
in Israel that empower women to improve Israeli society through social, economic, religious and political equality.

Organization

Achoti

Adva

AJEEC-NISPED

Association of Rape Crisis Centers
Center for Women's Justice
Economic Empowerment for Women
IT Works

Itach Maaki

Jasmine

IDC

KIEDF

Ma'ase Center Association
Machshava Tova

Maslan

Mavoi Satum

Mesila

Olim Beyahad

Rackman Center

Shatil

Tahel - Crisis Center for Religious Women
Tsofen

Turning the Tables

Tzeirim B’Yerucham (T’zvi)

Van Leer Jerusalem Institute

Village Way-Yemin Orde

We Power

Yedid

Jewish Women's Collaborative Int’| Fund

2017 Grants
Project

The House of Achoti
Leadership and Coalition Building on the Regional Level
Foundations for Women’s Success: A Pre-employment Program
Changing Laws, Changing Lives
Developing and Enhancing Legal Tools for Empowering Women
A Business of One's Own
Technological Careers for Women of the Negev
From Silence to Security — Combatting Violence
Kulanu ( All of Us) — Microloans for Women
Academic Internships for Haredi Women
Financial Literacy Business Development Services
Ne'urim Leadership Program
Tech Employment Program for Disadvantaged Women
Emergency Support Line for Domestic Violence and Sexually Abused Individuals
Building A New Future: Legal and Emotional Support for Mesoravot Get
Financial Empowerment Program for Haredi Young Women
Excelling Ethiopian-Israeli Women
Impact - The Project for Legal & Social Change for Women in Family Law in Israel
Strengthening, Mobilizing and Coordinating Women's Efforts in Israel
Production of Movies for Sexual Abuse Prevention Workshops
Empowerment Workshops Arab Women in Hi-Tech
Vocational Training for Women Exiting Prositution
Sewing Their Way to Independence-Business Training for Bedouin Women of Rachma
The Gender Index
Israelite Young Women’s Leadership Program for Immigrant Youth (Mechina)
Advanced Training, Mentoring, and Support for the Next Generation of Women Leaders
Single Mothers for Change
Collaborative Grant
TOTAL GRANTS AWARDED

Grant Award

9,000
7,000
11,000
19,800
20,000
8,800
7,000
11,000
10,000
5,000
10,400
7,000
8,000
12,400
12,000
8,000
14,000
15,800
20,400
14,000
6,400
8,800
6,000
10,000
7,000
13,800
7,400
5,000
S 295,000
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